

## **ACTION ITEM**

MEETING DATE: 01/06/2024
PRESENTED BY:  Darrin Keaton
AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION (Agenda Content): Mutual Aid Agreement with Paulding County to allow Dallas Police Department and PCSO to cooperate under the Mutual Aid Act

## **REPORT/INFORMATION:**

"Authorize the Mayor to sign a Mutual Aid Agreement with Paulding County to allow Dallas Police Department and PCSO to cooperate under the Mutual Aid Act (O.C.G.A. 36-69-1 et. seq.). Council ratification will occur at next regular meeting."